Drain:___ /2. leyo o Drain #: /.2
Iimprovement/Arm: —deTemad W fedS capm '
Operator: o Lesinll Srent Date:_ /. 9 .¢/
Drain Classification: Urban{Rura? Year Installed: /287

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning
® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains
® Digitize & Attribute Storm Draing

® Digitize & Attribute SSD Sepn,

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch

®  Stamp Plans _ ﬁ#&

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate

® Enter Improvements into Posse

®  Enter Drain Age into Posse

i

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posge

®  Check Database entries for EITors | M

i i ) ille, In 46060
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drajn Length Log

Drain-improvement: OF HenLEY — AyTurmal  HooD Faems  Aweim
_ Length Length Length

Drain Type: Size: { )| (DB Query) | Reconclle Price: __Cost:
TILE -ConlCRETE f2. " 53%0' /80’ s/90° Z"g/// /o?f‘/of_g?'
2cp /’2—-” B0 ’ Beo’ & ?&;/// 20,10
330 I~ 2340’ 2540’ 2o Z "://jé Jego =
crp (8" 25 o 25 | sselif| k15

Sum; 8095’ 2890 sps'y H 15055
Final Report; F095"
Comments;

* Nagahed Myouan Seddle Crock Sece. 1,8 %9
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moélesviﬂe, Ind. yboboMarch 6, 1987
THAVA Board
GN#HHnHYQMHMWMHFB&ﬁﬂie i RE: Autumn Wood Farms Arm

e Ty VO a— 0.F. Henley Drain

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, calculations,
Quanity summary and assessment roll for the Autumn Wood Farms Arm to
the 0.F. Henley Drain.

I have: reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be

in proper from.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition.i‘
Upon dbing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the
public health; benefit a publiec highway and be of publie utility; and
that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably
be less than the benefits accuring to the owners of land likely to be
benefitted. The drain will consist of the following:

6" 8SSh 2827 feet
12" RCP F50- feet 2o
12" Conc Tile 4820 feet =370
18" CMP 20 feet

. e 8877
The total length of the drain will be -861% feet.

The Detention Areas will not be maintained as part of the regulated drain.

These areas will be the maintenance responsibility of the Homeowners Association.

I have . reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each lot equally.
] -

Theref¢re, I recommend each lot be assessed equally. I recommend a maintenance

assessment of $2.00 per acre, with a $3.00 minimum.

The additional properties are shown on the attached assessment roll.

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060



I recommend a hearing be set for April 1987.

weg~ é.«fuo/

Kenteni C. Ward

KCW/no Hamilton County Surveyor

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE
TO: HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR

re: AUTUMN WOOD FARMS
STORM SEWER (ONSITE)

I hereby certify that:

..

- 14) I am a Registered Land Surveyor in the State of Indiana,

2.) I am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced
subdivision,

3.} 1 have personally observed and supervised the completion of the Drainage
Facilities for the above referenced subdivision, and 7

4.) To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the Drainage Facilities

- within the subdivision has been installed and completed in conformity with

all plans and gpecificatpons.

Signature: L ‘

Date: September 10, 1987

Type or Printed Name: Dennlaf

Business Address: 3020 N, ndlanapolls, Indiana 46226

(Schne:u.der Engineering Corp. )

Telephone: _ (317) 898-8282

g,

~ INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER
sL 6‘ '»

\\,\. = S0303
NO- L] '0.‘

L’F‘l
SEP 15 1987
HURELTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060



G 2 (J
TRIOW
nion C Watc{ Saweyot

R Eh L L a—
776-9626 Toblesville, Ind. ybobo__July 6, 1988

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board
RE: 0.F. Henley Drain-Autumn Wood Farme Arm

I have inspected the drainage facilities for the Autumn Wool Farms Arm of the
0.F. Henley Drain and have found them to be complete and acceptable. The Project
Engineer has submitted the Certificate of Completion and Compliance and "As Built"

Drawings on reproduceable mylar of the drainage system.

Only one slight change was made during the construction of the drain. The riser
located at the point the twelve (12") inch concrete tile from the North turned

East and ran along the North side of 146th Street was omitted. This was done because
the line is approcimately twenty (20') feet North of the Right of Way and twenty (20')
feet Fast of the North South fence. Because of that the riser would have been in the

way of the flarm operation.

The drain as constructed consists of the following approximate léngths:

6" 88D 2340 feet 12" Concrete Tile 5370 feet
12"  RCP 360 feet 18" cMP 25 feet

The total length of new drain is 8095 feet. However, since 2040 feet of the new
twelve (12") inch concrete pipe parallels the existing tile on the Schwegman
property; only 6055 feet of drain will be added to the total drain length, which
differs with my original report dated March 6, 1987.

*At this time I recommend the Board approve the drainage faci)ities as copbtructed. The non-
enforcement request for this plat was approved by the Board /atf iph June/8, 1987 meeting.

Kengdn C. Ward ,
KCW/no Hamilton County Surveyor
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T CERTIFIED BY: /LAND sURVEYOR)

CERTIFIED BY:

B.M. = U.S5.G.8. Bench Mark, Disc in concrete post at Southwest
corner of 146th Street and. DltCh Road, Stamped "93 RBP -

1951,

TBM 1 = RR spike set in Powerpole $8, 12" up ;
146th Street,

TBM 3

i

(DEVELOPER) -

PK nail set in powerpole $10,
146th Street, 50 feet east of west line of site.
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B.M. = U.S.G.S. Bench Mark, Disc in concrete post at Southwest
corner of 146th Street and Ditch Road, Stamped "93 RHP -
) ) 1951.

Elevation = 903.373

s

TBM 1 = RR spike set in Powerpole #8, 12" up ;- north'side of
- d 146th Street, 15 feet east of east line of site.
Elevation = 912.24
TBM 3 = PK nail set in powerpole #10, 15" up, north side of

146th Street, 50 feet east of west line of site.
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ernton C Wamf Swweyo’z

Suite 146
Phone (3'7) 776-84g5 One Hamilton County Squau
“Hax (317) 776=gb28 mauesvi[[e, Indiana gbobo=a230
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board July 14, 2000

Re: 0. F. Henley Drain, Autumn Wood Farms Arm

Attached with this report is a set of plans showing the portion
of the 0. F. Henley Drain, Autumn Wood Farms Arm to be vacated with
- the congtruction of Saddle Creek Section 7, 8 and 9.

The porticn of drain being vacated ig located between Lot 243
(Section 6) and the North side of 141st Street. The length being
vacated is approximately 2,868 feet.

I recommend the Board set a hearlng for this proposed vacation
for October 23, 2000.

on C. Ward :
KCW/kkw Hamilton County Surveyor
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